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Below is a listing of those who are available for Sunday supply work. Their preferences for location are noted as well as their 
contact information and any further notes. They are grouped by their affiliation with our office/roster status. Updates to this list 
can be made by contacting Regina Daniels (rdaniels@mnys.org or 212-870-2385). Please note that this can change frequently—For 
the most up to date list, visit www.mnys.org/for_congregations/supply_pastors. 
    
Rev. Laurie Andersen Staff Chaplain MSKCC 

Email: Pastorlja@gmail.com  Will Commute to any Area 
Mobile #: 914.262.1352  

 
Rev. John F. Backe (Retired MNYS Pastor) Anywhere (pending availibilty)  
              Email: jfbedlam@gmail.com  Mobile: 917.795.2392 
 
Rev. Dr. Rosalind Brathwaite 5 Boroughs 

E-mail: rozangel@aol.com Mobile: 917.796.5317 
    

Ms. Maren Carlsen (musician) Long Island and New York City  
 Email: m.carlsen1@gmail.com  781.285.6741 *Message only*        
     
Rev. Judith Delgado (Retired MNYS Pastor) 5 Boroughs (near train stations)  
 Email: judita219@aol.com   Mobile: 347.267.9624       
  
Rev. Marsh L. Drege (MNYS Special Call Pastor) Anywhere (pending availability)  
 Emails: drege@sihnyc.org  Mobile: 716.397.4913       

The Rev. Marsh Drege is the Executive Director at Seafarers International House. 
   
Rev. David L. Gable (Ecumenical Partner) Anywhere (pending availability)  
 Email: Stamman2@aol.com  631.880.2270        

The Rev. David Gable is a retired Episcopal priest. 
  

Rev. John Jenner (Ecumenical Partner) Orange or Rockland Counties  
 41 Bennett Street 
 Middletown, New York 10940 
 Ph.: 845.341.0113          

The Rev. John Jenner is rostered with the Reformed Church in America (RCA). 
   
Rev. Paul T. Johnsen (Retired MNYS Pastor) Westchester, Putnam, Rockland, Orange, Sullivan 
           Email: Pjtakk@aol.com  Mobile: 516.672.8273         
    
Rev. Dr. Carol Kessler Available in: Manhattan, Bronx, Westchester,  
                Email: luisecarolk@gmail.com Putman, Rockland, Orange Counties 
                Ph.: 914.953.0097  
 
Rev. Dr. John H. Krahn (Retired MNYS Pastor) Nassau, Suffolk, and Eastern Queens  
 Email: krahns@msn.com  Mobile: 516.254.1214    home: 631.242.0356  
 
Rev. Karen Kuttler (OLFC)  
 Email: Kak.8@netzero.com  Mobile: 646.662.1149 *Text messages only*   
 
Rev. Kum H. Lai (Retired MNYS Pastor) Brooklyn  
  718.234.8115     home: 718.748.7976   
  
Rev. Carl W. Leazer (Retired MNYS Pastor) Suffolk County  
  home: 631.325.2520   
   
Rev. Elsa Marty (Pastor, St. Lydia’s in Brooklyn) New York City and Long Island 

Email: elsa@stlydias.org  
Ph. 651.353.2893 
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Rev. Dolores McKay (Retired MNYS Pastor) Nassau, Suffolk, Queens, Westchester, Rockland, Bronx 
              Email: Dolmckay@gmail.com   Mobile: 347.596.0220  home: 718.829.5451 
 
Rev. David Meyers, (Retired MNYS Pastor) Sullivan, Orange, & Rocklland Counties 

Email: padredjm@verizon.net 
Ph.: (Mobile) 516.474.3597 & (Home) 845.252.5085  

 
Rev. F. Robert Modr (Retired MNYS Pastor) Anywhere (pending availability)   

Email: frmodr@aol.com  Mobile: 631.682.0797    home: 631.474.0153   
  
Rev. Jean Montas 
               Email: revjhmontas@yahoo.com  
               Ph.: (Text Only Please) 347.330.0062 
   
Rev. ElizaBeth J. Nebrasky (Retired MNYS Pastor) Orange, Hudson, and Rockland Counties  
 Email: revbeth1@verizon.net  718.934.2888   Mobile: 917.859.5891    home: 845.565.2651   
  
Rev. Peggy Niederer (ELCA Pastor) Manhattan, Westchester, and Rockland counties  
 Email: pniederer@aol.com  Mobile: 201.403.4341       

The Rev. Peggy Niederer is rostered in the New Jersey Synod. 
  
Rev. Dr. Maritza Ortiz Cruz  5 Boroughs 
              Email: dr.maritzaortizcruz@gmail.com  Mobile: 646.474.6846    
 
Rev. Scott Paradise Available Only: 

Email: pastorscottparadise@gmail.com         Sunday, May 3, 2020 
Mobile Ph.: 540.335.1693        Sunday, May 10, 2020  

 
Rev. Kay Reeb (Retired ELCA Pastor & Former Navy Chaplain) 

Email: chaplainkayreeb@aol.com   
Mobile: 605.290.0874 

 
Rev. Roy Roderick (Retired MNYS Pastor) 5 Boroughs  
  Home: 973.398.1033   
  
Rev. Robert J. Rodriguez (Retired MNYS Pastor) Brooklyn, Queens, Staten Island or Nassau County  
 Email: prrobrod@aol.com  718.984.8810        
  
Rev. Dr. William G. Rusch (MNYS Special Call Pastor) 5 Boroughs  
 Email: ruschgrif@gmail.com  Home: 212.725.7435   

The Rev. William Rusch is a Professor at The Divinity School of Yale University. He is willing to assist a parish in emergency situations 
where he is able. 

 
Rev. Christian Scharen Vice President of Applied Research And the Center for the Study of Theological Education 
              Email: csharen@auburnseminary  
              Ph.: (Mobile) 612.669.8291 
  
Rev. Gary Schulz (Retired MNYS Pastor) Western Suffolk, Nassau, Queens, Eastern Brooklyn 
               Email: Garyschulz@aol.com   Mobile: 516.456.3528    
 
Rev. Samuel Silaban  Anywhere (pending availability) 
 Email: saksi69@yahoo.com  Mobile: 917.683.0722    home: 718.888.0522  
 
Rev. Dr. Anthony H. Stephens (MNYS Special Call Pastor) Anywhere (pending availability)  
              Email: Anthony.Stephens2@verizon.net  Mobile: 917.733.4951     
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Rev. Marianne K. Tomecek (MNYS Pastor) Queens, Brooklyn, Nassau, and Western Suffolk  
 Email: mktomecek@aol.com  Mobile: 516.425.7094  Available for Saturday Services     

The Rev. Marianne Tomecek is a part-time interim pastor; can supply in English and Spanish; Only available for Saturday Services  
 
Rev. Dr. Christian D. Von Dehsen, Ph. D. (Retired MNYS Pastor)        Anywhere (Pending public transportation) 
 Email: Cdvd@carthage.edu                                             Mobile: 262.909.5397  
 
Rev. Diane O. Wildow (Retired MNYS Pastor) Brooklyn, Queens, Bronx and Nassau 
              Email: Dowildow@aol.com  Mobile: 917.297.7258    
 
Rev. Henry J. Wuerz (Retired MNYS Pastor) Hudson or Tappan Zee  
  Mobile: 845.235.9203    home: 845.635.8532 
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